Change in fair value (realised)
Change in fair value (unrealised) -   1,135.93

-   1,135.93

Total fair valuation gain/ (loss) 442.96   (1,249.79)

Type
Signicant unobservable

inputs

Inter-relationship
between key

unobservable inputs
and fair value
measurement

OCD Key Inputs to Business
Model:
-Free cash flows:
projected cash flows
Risk adjusted market
interest rate: 8.50%
(previous year 8.50%)

An increase in free cash
flows increases the
valuation on option, and
vice versa.
An increase in risk free
rate increases the
valuation, and vice
versa.
An increase in volatility
of stock increase the
valuation, and vice
versa.

CCD -Risk adjusted market
interest rate: 8.50%
(previous year 8.50%)

As increase in risk
adjusted market interest
rate reduces the value
of these instruments.

CCPS -Value of leasehold land
-Risk adjusted market
interest rate: 8.50%
(previous year 8.50%)

As increase in value of
leasehold land increases
the value of these
instruments.
As increase in risk
adjusted market interest
rate reduces the value
of these instruments.

Sensitivity to fair value as at March 31, 2022:
Increase % Decrease % Increase amount Decrease amount

Free cash flows +1% -1% 47.20 (48.90)
Volatility of stock +2% -2% 11.70 (11.90)
Value of leased land +1% -1% 40.78 (40.78)

Discount rate used for CCD (also included in valuation of CCPS) +1% -1% 37.87 (37.87)

Sensitivity to fair value as at March 31, 2021:
Increase % Decrease % Increase amount Decrease amount

Free cash flows +2% -2% 2.00 (1.00)
Value of leased land +1% -1% 34.96 (34.96)
Volatility of stock +2% -2% 13.00 (13.00)
Discount rate used for CCD (also included in valuation of CCPS) +1% -1% (5.83) 5.83

Sensitivity analysis of significant unobservable input used for Level 3 measurements:

The Company uses the Discounted Cash Flow valuation technique which involves determination of present value of expected receipt/ payment discounted using appropriate discounting rates prevailing in
market. Further, in instruments containing options (to purchase or redeem for realisation), the fair values of derivatives are estimated by using pricing models, wherein the inputs to those models are
based on unobservable market parameters. The valuation models used by the Company reflect the contractual terms of the derivatives (including the period to maturity), and market-based parameters